
Greensboro Area
WFMY News 2 News Tips news@wfmy.com (336) 379-9316

Digital/Web Team webteam@wfmy.com

Kim Ballard News Director kballard@wfmy.com

Julie Luck Anchor jluck@wfmy.com

Chad Silber Anchor csilber@wfmy.com

Tanya Rivera Anchor trivera@wfmy.com

Ben Briscoe Reporter/Anchor bbriscoe@wfmy.com

Meghann Mollerus Anchor mmollerus@wfmy.com

Jaelen Gilkey Reporter jgilkey@wfmy.com

Sean Higgins Editor/Photojournalist Shiggins@wfmy.com

Lauren Coleman Anchor lcoleman@wfmy.com

Manning Franks Reporter mfranks@wfmy.com

Taylor Leverett Weekend Anchor tleverett@wfmy.com

Eric Chilton
Good Morning Show & 
Four-2-Five Host echilton@wfmy.com

Sydni Moore Anchor/Reporter smoore@wfmy.com

Daniel Crews Reporter dcrews@wfmy.com

Hannah Jeffries Reporter hjeffries@wfmy.com

Nixon Norman Reporter nnorman@wfmy.com

Giselle Thomas Reporter gthomas@wfmy.com

Amber Lake Reporter alake@wfmy.com

WXII 12 News Tips newstips@wxii12.com (336) 721-9944

Lisa Fulk News Director newsdirector@wxii12.com

Kenny Beck Anchor kbeck@hearst.com

Star Connor Anchor/Reporter star.connor@hearst.com

Audrey Biesk Anchor audrey.biesk@hearst.com

Louie Tran Anchor/Reporter louie.tran@hearst.com

DaVonté McKenith Anchor dmckenith@hearst.com



Christine Cruz Anchor christine.cruz@hearst.com

Jackie Pascale Anchor/Reporter jackie.pascale@hearst.com

Bill O'Neal Reporter boneil@hearst.com

Joshua Davis Reporter joshua.davis@hearst.com (336) 972-7926

Lindsay Clein Anchor/Reporter lindsey.cline@hearst.com

Kara Peters Reporter kara.peters@hearst.com

Maria DeBone Reporter maria.debone@hearst.com

My Fox 8 (WGHP) News Tips news@wghp.com (336)-821-1185

Kevin Daniels Vice President of News kevin.daniels@wghp.com

Bob Buckley Anchor/Senior Reporter Bob.Buckley@wghp.com

Cindy Farmer Anchor Cindy.Farmer@wghp.com

Michael Hennessey Anchor/Reporter Michael.Hennessey@wghp.com

Brad Jones Anchor Brad.Jones@wghp.com

Neill McNeill Anchor Neill.McNeill@wghp.com

Katie Nordeen Anchor Katie.Nordeen@wghp.com

Melissa Painter Anchor Melissa.Painter@wghp.com

Shannon Smith Anchor/Reporter Shannon.Smith@wghp.com

Chad Tucker Anchor/Reporter Chad.Tucker@wghp.com

Natalie Wilson Anchor/Reporter Natalie.Wilson@wghp.com

Madison Forsey Weekend Anchor Madison.Forsey@wghp.com

Justyn Melrose
Executive Digital 
Producer Justyn.Melrose@wghp.com

Emily Mikkelsen Digital Producer Emily.Mikkelsen@wghp.com

Dolan Reynolds Digital Producer Dolan.Reynolds@wghp.com

Sarah Winkelmann Reporter Sarah.Winkelmann@wghp.com

Chris Weaver Photojournalist chris.weaver@wghp.com

Floriana Boardman Reporter floriana.boardman@wghp.com

Caroline Bowyer Reporter caroline.bowyer@wghp.com

Cassie Fambro Reporter cassie.fambro@wghp.com



Natasha Laguerre Reporter natasha.laguerre@wghp.com

Justin Lundy Reporter justin.lundy@wghp.com

Celeste Smith Reporter celeste.smith@wghp.com

Brayden Stamps Digital Producer Brayden.stamps@wghp.com

WXLV ABC45 Main News Line news@abc45.com (336) 499-1770

Phil Sterling Reporter fpejcinovic@sbgtv.com

Camilla Rambaldi Anchor crambaldi@sbgtv.com

Carol Andrews Station Host candrews@sbgtv.com

Casie Zanowic Reporter cazanowic@sbgtv.com

Spectrum News Triad Newsroom triadnews@charter.com (336) 856.9497

Kaye Paddyfote Reporter kay.paddyfote@charter.com

Mike Dunston Anchor mike.dunston@charter.com

Rob Wu Anchor rob.wu@charter.com

Sarah Rudlang Anchor sarah.rudlang@charter.com

Sasha Strong Reporter sasha.strong@charter.com

Zyneria Byrd Reporter zyneria.byrd@charter.com

Courtney Davis Reporter Courtney.Davis2@charter.com

Raleigh Area
Spectrum News Triangle Newsroom centralncnews@charter.com (919) 882-4040

Anissa Lopez Reporter Anissa.Lopez@charter.com

David Ivey Reporter David.Ivey@charter.com

Evan Sery Reporter Evan.Sery@charter.com

Jenna Rae Gartner Reporter jenna.gartner@charter.com

Justin Quesinberry Anchor justin.quesinberry@charter.com

Karla Redditte Anchor Karla.Redditte@charter.com

Kaye Paddyfote Anchor kaye.paddyfote@charter.com

Kyleigh Panetta Reporter kyleigh.panetta@charter.com



Loretta Boniti Anchor Loretta.Boniti@charter.com

Mary Helen Jones Reporter maryhelen.jones@charter.com

Mike Dunston Anchor mike.dunston@charter.com

Patrick Thomas Reporter Patrick.K.Thomas@charter.com

Sarah Rudlang Anchor Sarah.Rudlang@charter.com

Siobhan Riley Anchor Siobhan.Riley@charter.com

Sydney McCoy Reporter sydney.mccoy@charter.com

Tim Boyum Anchor tim.boyum@charter.com

WRAL-TV News Tips ReportIt@wral.com (919) 821-8600

Debra Morgan Anchor/Reporter dmorgan@wral.com

Gerald Owens Anchor/Reporter gowens@wral.com

Dan Haggerty Anchor/Reporter dhaggerty@wral.com

Chris Lovingood Anchor/Reporter clovingood@wral.com

Lena Tillett Anchor/Reporter ltillett@wral.com

Mark Boyle Anchor/Reporter mboyle@wral.com

Renee Chou Anchor/Reporter rchou@wral.com

Jeff Hogan Anchor/Reporter jhogan@wral.com

Brian Shrader Anchor/Reporter bshrader@wral.com

Ken Smith Anchor/Reporter ksmith@wral.com

Julian Grace Anchor/Reporter jgrace@wral.com

Michelle Mackonochie Anchor/Reporter mmackonochie@wral.com

Keely Arthur 5 On Your Side Reporter karthur@wral.com

Gilbert Baez Fayetteville Reporter gbaez@wral.com

Monica Casey Durham Reporter mcasey@wral.com

Chelsea Donovan Reporter cdonovan@wral.com

Will Doran
State Government 
Reporter wdoran@wral.com

Travis Fain
State Government 
Reporter tfain@wral.com



Meghan Glova WRAL News+ Anchor mglova@wral.com

Grace Holland
WRAL News+ Anchor & 
Producer gholland@wral.com

Ali Ingersoll
Investigative Data 
Reporter aingersoll@wral.com

Brent Knese Reporter bknese@wral.com

Sarah Krueger Senior Durham Reporter skrueger@wral.com

Amanda Lamb WRAL Podcast Reporter alamb@wral.com

Lora Lavigne Reporter llavigne@wral.com

Laura Leslie Capital Bureau Chief lmleslie@wral.com

Scott Mason Reporter smason@wral.com

Eric Miller Reporter emiller@wral.com

Destinee Patterson Reporter dpatterson@wral.com

Cristin Severance

Investigative 
Reporter/Documentary 
Producer cseverance@wral.com

Andy Specht
PolitfactNC 
Researcher/Reporter pspecht@wral.com

Matt Telhelm Reporter mtalhelm@wral.com

Aaron Thomas Reporter athomas@wral.com

Emily Walkenhorst Education Reporter ewalkenhorst@wral.com

Mark Bergin
Senior Multiplatform 
Producer onlinenewsroom@wral.com

Heather Leah Multiplatform Producer onlinenewsroom@wral.com

Ryan Bisesi Multiplatform Producer onlinenewsroom@wral.com

Jodi Leese Glusco
Director of Digital 
Content jglusco@wral.com

Joseph Ochoa Multiplatform Producer onlinenewsroom@wral.com

Jessica Patrick
Senior Multiplatform 
Producer onlinenewsroom@wral.com

WTVD TV 11 Bervette Carree News Director news.director@abc11.com



Cameron Clinard Digital Director digitalhelp@abc11.com

Steve Daniels Anchor steve.daniels@abc11.com

John Clark Anchor john.clark@abc11.com

Barbara Gibbs Anchor barbara.gibbs@abc11.com

Amber Rupinta Anchor amber.rupinta@abc11.com

Joel Brown Anchor joel.brown@abc11.com

Anthony Wilson Anchor anthony.wilson@abc11.com

DeJuan Hoggard Reporter dejuan.hoggard@abc11.com

Elaina Athans Reporter elaina.athans@abc11.com

Ana Rivera Reporter Ana.X.Rivera@abc.com

Tamara Scott Reporter tamara.scott@abc11.com

Josh Chapin Reporter josh.chapin@abc11.com

Michael Perchick Reporter Michael.Perchick@abc11.com

Cindy Bae Reporter cindy.j.bae@abc.com

Jamiese Price Reporter jamiese.price@abc11.com

Monique John Reporter monique.john@abc11.com

Sean Coffey Reporter sean.coffey@abc11.com

Tom George Reporter tom.george@abc11.com

Lauren Johnson Reporter lauren.d.johnson@abc.com

CBS 17 Newsroom newstips@wncn.com (919) 835-NEWS

Angela Taylor Anchor ataylor@cbs17.com

Rod Carter Anchor rcarter@cbs17.com

Bill Young Anchor byoung@cbs17.com

Brea Hollingsworth Anchor/Reporter bhollingsworth@cbs17.com

Russ Bowen Anchor/Reporter rbowen@cbs17.com

Liz Ortiz Anchor/Reporter eortiz@nexstar.tv

Nick Sturdivant Anchor/Reporter nsturdivant@cbs17.com

Maggie Newland Anchor/Reporter mnewland@cbs17.com

Joseph Holloway Anchor/Reporter jholloway@cbs17.com



Hayley Fixler Anchor/Reporter hfixler@cbs17.com

Michael Hyland Capital Reporter mhyland@cbs17.com

Lillian Donahue Reporter ldonahue@cbs17.com

Steve Sbraccia Consumer Investigator ssbraccia@cbs17.com

Gilat Melamed Reporter gmelamed@cbs17.com

Ben Bokun Reporter bbokun@cbs17.com

Deana Harley Reporter dharley@cbs17.com

Justin Moore Reporter jmoore@cbs17.com

Mariah Ellis Reporter mellis@cbs17.com

Harrison Grubb Reporter hgrubb@cbs17.com

Amalia Roy Multimedia Journalist aroy@cbs17.com

Judith Retana Digital Reporter jretana@cbs17.com

Chloe Rafferty Digital Reporter crafferty@cbs17.com

UNC TV Newsroom viewer@pbsnc.org (919) 549-7000

Charlotte Area
Spectrum News 
Charlotte Newsroom chltnews@charter.com (704) 973.5800

Britni McDonald Statewide Anchor britni.mcdonald@charter.com

Claudia Puente Reporter claudia.puente@charter.com

Estephany Escobar Reporter Estephany.Escobar@charter.com

Jacob Reynolds Reporter jacob.reynolds@charter.com

Jenna Enoch Anchor Jenna.Enoch@charter.com

Jennifer Roberts Reporter jennifer.roberts@spectrum.com

Jordan Kudisch Reporter jordan.kudisch@charter.com

Molly Hurley Reporter Molly.Hurley@charter.com

Nick Buffo Anchor nick.buffo@charter.com

Rachel Loyd Anchor Rachel.Loyd@charter.com

WCNC TV Newsroom desk@wcnc.com (704) 329-3600



Mia Atkins Cohost, Charlotte Today matkins@wcnc.com

Michelle Boudin Reporter mboudin@wcnc.com

Meghan Bragg

Verify (fact checking, 
fighting misinformation) 
Reporter mbragg@wcnc.com

Richard DaVayne Reporter rdevayne@wcnc.com

Sarah French Anchor Sarah@wcnc.com

Kayland Hagwood Anchor khagwood@wcnc.com

Myles Harris Reporter MHarris5@wcnc.com

Julia Kauffman Reporter jkauffman@wcnc.com

Colin Mayfield Anchor/Reporter cmayfield@wcnc.com

Jane Monreal Anchor jmonreal@wcnc.com

Nate Morabito Investigative Reporter nmorabito@wcnc.com

Kia Murray Anchor/Reporter kmurray@wcnc.com

Jesse Pierre Reporter jpierrepet@wcnc.com

Destiny Richards Reporter drichards5@wcnc.com

Eugene Robinson Cohost, Charlotte Today erobinson@wcnc.com

Vanessa Ruffes Anchor vruffes@wcnc.com

Nick Sturdivant Anchor/Reporter nsturdiva1@wcnc.com

Ben Thompson Anchor bthompson@wcnc.com

Meilin Tompkins Digital Reporter mtompkins@wcnc.com

Austin Walker Reporter awalker@wcnc.com

Lexi Wilson Reporter lwilson@wcnc.com

Tradesha Woodard Reporter twoodard1@wcnc.com

WSOC TV Newsroom assignment@wsoc-tv.com (704) 335-4871

Erica Bryant Anchor erica.bryant@wsoc-tv.com

Scott Wickersham Anchor Scott.Wickersham@wsoc-tv.com

Damany Lewis Anchor Damany.Lewis@wsoc-tv.com

Deneige Brown Anchor deneige.broom@wsoc-tv.com



Madison Carter Anchor madison.carter@wsoc-tv.com

Evan Donovan Anchor evan.donovan@wsoc-tv.com

Genevieve Curtis Anchor Genevieve.Curtis@wsoc-tv.com

Gina Esposito Anchor gina.esposito@wsoc-tv.com

Anthony Kustura Reporter Anthony.Kustura@wsoc-tv.com

Joe Bruno Reporter joe.bruno@wsoc-tv.com

Dave Faherty Reporter dave.faherty@wsoc-tv.com

Ken Lemon Reporter Ken.Lemon@wsoc-tv.com

Mark Taylor Anchor mark.taylor@wsoc-tv.com

Jonathan Lowe Reporter jonathan.lowe@wsoc-tv.com

Glen Counts Reporter glenn.counts@wsoc-tv.com

Erika Jackson Reporter erika.jackson@wsoc-tv.com

Jason Stoogenke Reporter Jason.Stoogenke@wsoc-tv.com

Hannah Goetz Reporter hannah.goetz@wsoc-tv.com

Hunter Sáenz Reporter hunter.saenz@wsoc-tv.com

Almiya White Reporter almiya.white@wsoc-tv.com

Elsa Gillis Reporter elsa.gillis@wsoc-tv.com

Michelle Alfiini Reporter michelle.alfini@wsoc-tv.com

Tina Terry Reporter tina.terry@wsoc-tv.com

WBTV Newsroom news@wbtv.com (704) 374-3500

Faith Alford Reporter faith.alford@wbtv.com

Jamie Boll Anchor jboll@wbtv.com

Shevaun Bryan Anchor/Reporter shevaun.bryan@wbtv.com

Mary Calkins Multi Media Journalist mary.calkins@wbtv.com

John Carter Anchor john.carter@wbtv.com

Alex Giles Reporter/Anchor agiles@wbtv.com

Molly Grantham Anchor molly.grantham@wbtv.com

Brandon Hamilton Reporter brandon.hamilton@wbtv.com

Caroline Hicks MMJ/Reporter chicks@wbtv.com



Mary King Anchor mking@wbtv.com

Claire Kopsky Reporter claire.kopsky@wbtv.com

Ron Lee Reporter/Photographer rlee@wbtv.com

David Whisenant Reporter dwhisenant@wbtv.com

WCCB Newsroom newsdesk@wccbcharlotte.com

Morgan Fogarty Anchor mfogarty@wccbcharlotte.com

Gary Brode Anchor gbrode@wccbcharlotte.com

Kaitlin Wright Anchor kwright@wccbcharlotte.com

Marvin Beach Anchor/Reporter mbeach@wccbcharlotte.com

Trish Williford Anchor twilliford@wccbcharlotte.com

Emma Mondo Reporter emondo@wccbcharlotte.com

Jamey Tucker Technology Reporter jamey@whatthetech.tv

Lauren McDonald Anchor lmcdonald@wccbcharlotte.com

Lawrence Gilligan Anchor lgilligan@wccbcharlotte.com

Rachel Maurer Anchor rmaurer@wccbcharlotte.com

Deirnesa Jefferson Reporter djefferson@wccbcharlotte.com

Joe Duncan Reporter jduncan@bahakelcomm.com


